of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we 
wish to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the board of directors of 
TCC Concept Limited (“Company”), in its meeting held today, (i.e. on Tuesday, December 9, 2025), has 
considered and approved the grant of 27,50,607 (twenty seven lakh fifty thousand six hundred and seven) 
stock options under the captioned ESOP Plan 2025 to the eligible employees. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are enclosed herewith as Annexure – A. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking You, 
For TCC Concept Limited 

Isha Arora 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Enclosed: Annexure A 

Annexure-A 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options granted 27,50,607 (twenty seven lakh fifty thousand six hundred 
and seven) employee stock options (“Stock Options”), 
each convertible into 1 (one) equity share of TCC Concept 
Limited (“Company”), have been granted to the eligible 
employees, pursuant to the resolution of the Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee of the board of directors of